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Federal Communications Commission
‘Washington, D.C. 20554

International Bureau
E-mail: James.Ball@fec.gov
George. Ligfec.gov
(202) 418-1462
(202) 418-2824 (fax)

September 26, 2008

Ref: 2008-43
Hillary Morgan (703) 607-6092 Steven W. Lett (202) 647-5835
Stephen Heifetz (202) 282-8973 Alex Daman (202) 282-9940
Josephine Arnold (202) 482-5461 Edward T. Hand (202) 514-2464
Jonathan McHale (202) 395-5656 Sally S. Wentworth (202) 456-6085
Richard Sofield (202) 514-0945 Douglas A. Klein (202) 324-0853

Re: Section 214 applications
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please review the following applications and advise us whether you have any national security,
law enforcement, foreign policy or trade concerns by C.O.B. Oct. 15, 2008, because we are
prepared to take action on these applications. Electronic filed (e-file) applications are able to
be viewed by accessing www.fcc.gov/ibfs and searching by the file number.

ITC-214-20080922-00435 (e-file)

TELCHIN Corp’s application for authority to provide facilities-based and resale services
between the United States and permissible international points. Two citizens of Ecuador, each of
whom owns 50% of the applicant.

__ITC-214-20080808-00366 (e-file); WC Docket No. 08-170

L N ——

Applications for consent to transfer control of international section 214 authorization (ITC-214-
19940830-00265) held by Smart City Telecommunications LLC (SCT), and of domestic section
214 authority held by Smart City Telecommunications LLC and Smart City Solutions, LLC, from
their sole member, Smart City Finance LLC (Smart City), to Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co.,
LLC (Hargray-Smart City). Pursuant to a purchase agreement dated July 11, 2008, Smart City
will transfer its membership interests in each of its wholly-owned subsidiaries to Hargray-Smart

City.

Hargray-Smart City is wholly owned by Hargray-Smart City Holdings LLC (HSCH).

Quadrangle (AIV) Capital Partners IT LP (Q(AIV)CP II), a Delaware limited partnership, has an
83.65% ownership interest in HSCH, and Quadrangle Capital Partners II-A LP (QCP II-A), a
Delaware limited partnership, has a 14.18% ownership interest. Both Q(AIV)CP Il and QCP II-A
are controlled by a common general partner, Quadrangle GP Investors II LP, the general partner
of which is QCP GP Investors II LLC (QCP GPI II). Applicants filed a supplement on September
23, 2008, to state that one of the eight (8) named individual managing members of QCP GPIII is
an Irish national, and holder of a U.S. green card. No other individual or entity holds a 10
percent or greater direct or indirect equity or voting interest in Hargray-Smart City or HSCH.

The transfer application for domestic section 214 authority (WC DK. No. 08-170) appeared on
Public Notice, DA 08-2063, rel. Sept. 9, 2008; the transfer application for the international
section 214 authorization ( ITC-T/C-20080808-00366) appeared on Public Notice, Report No.
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George Li

From: Janeese Parker

Sent: Friday, September 26, 2008 12:51 PM

To: 'Douglas.Klein@ic.fbi.gov'; 'edward.hand@usdoj.gov'; 'hillary.Morgan@disa.mil';

'jarnold@ntia.doc.goVv'; 'vbarrish@askcalea.net'; 'maydc@state.goVv'; 'lettsw@state.gov';
'Stephen.heifetz@dhs.goV'; 'Christopher.Siefken@ic.fbi.gov'; 'swentworth@ostp.eop.gov',
'Erica.Bomsey@dhs.gov'; 'shannon.culbertson@associates.dhs.gov',;
'margaret.Dudek@dhs.goV'; 'CarrolID@state.goV'; 'Brian.williams@associates.dhs.gov'
'greg.pinto@dhs.gov'; 'TTelecom@usdoj.gov'; 'Thomas.Doyle@associates.dhs.gov',
'mary.wheaton2@usdoj.gov'; 'Siobhan.Dupuy@usdoj.goV'; 'alex.daman@dhs.gov',;
'Douglas.Daniels@dhs.gov'; 'John.Connors@usdoj.gov'; 'Joanne.Ongman@usdoj.gov';
'Jennifer.Rockoff@usdoj.gov'; jmchale@ustr.gov'; 'Richard.Sofield2@usdoj.gov';
'Navin.Jaffer@dhs.gov'

Cc: James Ball; Francis Gutierrez; Howard Griboff; George Li; Susan OConnell; David Krech;
JoAnn Sutton; Sumita Mukhoty; Dennis Johnson; Tracey <<_wo:-vm%mq .__3 Bird; Michelle
Sclater; Jodie May =

Subject: Cover Letter Reference 2008-43 (Comments due: October 15, 2008)
Attachments: Executive Branch 2008-43.doc

Good Afternoon,

Attached is Cover Letter Reference 2008-43 (Comments due: October 15, 2008)

Janeese Parker
Federal Communications Commission
International Bureau/Policy Division
Phone: (202) 418-0707
E-mail: Janeese.Parker@fcc.gov



